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https://video.cushmanwakefield.com/watch/YVGKPJDeph1idwmbFafRfT


185’ TRUCK COURT WITH 50 TRAILER SPACES

185’ TRUCK COURT WITH 63 TRAILER SPACES

FUTURE 185’ TRUCK COURT WITH 56 TRAILER SPACES

FUTURE 185’ TRUCK COURT WITH 103 TRAILER SPACES

POND 1

POND 2

POND 3

FUTURE BUILDING 3
509,760 SF

(590’ X 864’)
FFE ±794

BUILDING 2
224,640 SF

(260’ X 864’)
FFE ±794

± 175 PARKING SPACES

± 171 PARKING SPACES

BUILDING 1
198,720 SF

(230’ X 864’)
FFE ±794

                     
                    TRIBAL ROAD

FUTURE TRAILER PARKING 
WITH +/ 80 TRAILER SPACES  

FUTURE TRAILER PARKING
WITH +/ 66 TRAILER SPACES 

CHEROKEE COUNTY, SC | CHARLOTTE MSA

Designed for 
EFFICIENCY

OPPORTUNITY 
ZONE

159 Trailer Parks

242 Auto Parks

40’ Clear Height

FUTURE BUILDING 3

85

Exit 106

Exit 104

TRIBA
L RO

A
D

US-29

1 mile to I-85

63 Trailer Parks

60’ Speed Bay

175 Auto Parks

54’ x 50’ Column Spacing

36’ Clear Height

BUILDING 2

50 Trailer Parks

60’ Speed Bay

171 Auto Parks

54’ x 57’ Column Spacing

BUILDING 1

32’ Clear Height



Office 
FLOOR PLANS

185’ TRUCK COURT WITH 50 TRAILER SPACES

185’ TRUCK COURT WITH 63 TRAILER SPACES

FUTURE 185’ TRUCK COURT WITH 56 TRAILER SPACES

FUTURE 185’ TRUCK COURT WITH 103 TRAILER SPACES

POND 1

POND 2

POND 3

FUTURE BUILDING 3
509,760 SF

(590’ X 864’)
FFE ±794

BUILDING 2
224,640 SF

(260’ X 864’)
FFE ±794

± 175 PARKING SPACES

± 171 PARKING SPACES

BUILDING 1
198,720 SF

(230’ X 864’)
FFE ±794

                     
                    TRIBAL ROAD

FUTURE TRAILER PARKING 
WITH +/ 80 TRAILER SPACES  

FUTURE TRAILER PARKING
WITH +/ 66 TRAILER SPACES 

CHEROKEE COUNTY, SC | CHARLOTTE MSA

FE

FEC

FE
C

200 36 24036 240

RATED - 1 HOUR

RATED - 2 HOUR

DOOR EXIT OCCUPANT 
LOAD
DOOR EXIT OCCUPANT 
CAPACITY 
DOOR CLEAR EXIT 
WIDTH (IN INCHES)

EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL

BRACKET MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EXTERIOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN (ARROWS 
WHEN INDICATED)

WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN (ARROWS 
WHEN INDICATED)

FIRE RATING AND NOTES:

1.  SEE FLOOR PLAN(S) AND WALL TYPE SCHEDULE FOR 
WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES AND CONSTRUCTION

2.  FIRE CAULK AROUND ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUIT 
PASSING THROUGH WALLS.

3.  SEE MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIAL DETAILS WHERE DUCTWORK AND PIPING 
PASS THROUGH WALLS.

4.  REFER TO SHEET G0.03 & G1.01 FOR GENERAL FLOOR, 
ROOF, AND STRUCTURAL RATING REQUIREMENTS AND 
RELEVANT PROPOSED PROTECTION SYSTEMS.

EXIT FROM SPACE

EXIT TO EXTERIOR

CR CARD READER ACCESS CONTROL

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOOR

B : BUSINESS OCCUPANCY

S-1 : MODERATE-HAZARD STORAGE OCCUPANCY

F-1 : MODERATE-HAZARD FACTORY INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCY

HIGH PILE STORAGE

KNOX FULLY RECESSED KNOX BOX

EYE EMERGENCY EYE WASH STATION.
REFER PLUMB DWGS

FAAP FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
REFER ELEC DWGS.

FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

BASIC BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

OCCUPANCY GROUP (indicate all)   (SCBC 302)

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE  (SCBC 602)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (indicate most restrictive)    
(SCBC Table 504.3)

Does building require Incidental Use Area Separation? (SCBC 509)

Does building have Accessory Occupancy (ies)?
What percentage of story is accessory occupancy?
(SCBC 508.2)

Mixed Occupancy  (SCBC 508)

Non separated  (SCBC 508.3)

Separated  (SCBC 508.4) (SCBC 506.5)

OTHER FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, DEVICES or FEATURES 

BUILDING HEIGHT

DESIGNED ALLOWEDHEIGHT

Without any Allowable Increase 
(SCBC Table 504.3 & 504.4)

In Feet

In Stories

FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING - ESFR TYPE

NO
(SPRINKLERED)

44' S-1: 75'

S-1: 31

EGRESS

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TABLE 1017.2
SECTION 1017.2.2

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

DEAD END CORRIDORS

MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH

TABLE 1006.2.1

TABLE 1020.4

TABLE 1020.2

APPLICABLE CODES

SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE 2021
SOUTH CAROLINA PLUMBING CODE 2021
SOUTH CAROLINA MECHANICAL CODE 2021
SOUTH CAROLINA FUEL GAS CODE 2021
SOUTH CAROLINA FIRE CODE 2021
2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

THE 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
ICC/ ANSI A117.1 - 2017

JURISDICTION: CHEROKEE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY 
WITH ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:

PROJECT OVERVIEW

A NEW SPECULATIVE OFFICE FOR AN EXISTING 226,115 SF SPECULATIVE SHELL BUILDING. 
THE NEW SPEC OFFICE WILL OCCUPY 2,384 SF.

THE AREAS OF THE BUILDING ARE: 
● 200,061 SF   (POTENTIAL) HIGH-PILE COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE AREA FOR SPECULATIVE LOGISTICS AND 
              WAREHOUSING TENANTS IN-RACK STORAGE (CLASSIFIED AS S-1 OCCUPANCY)
●        2,384 SF   ELECTRICAL  ROOM (CLASSIFIED AS S-1 OCCUPANCY)

Exit SIGNAGE Per SCBC Section 1013

Means of egress illumination Per SCBC Section 1008

Fire Extinguishers
Per SCBC Section 906.1

Coordinate final location with Fire Marshal

EGRESS WIDTH AT STAIRS
.2" PER OCCUPANT SCBC 1005.3.1

EGRESS WIDTH AT DOORS  .15" PER 
OCCUPANT SCBC 1005.3.2

EXIT THRU 
INTERVENING SPACES

1016.2 ITEM 2 EXCEPTION MEANS OF  EGRESS ARE NOT PROHIBITED THROUGH ADJOINING OR 
INTERVENING ROOMS OR SPACES IN A GROUP H, S, OR F OCCUPANCY WHERE THE 
ADJOINING OR INTERVENING ROOMS OR SPACES ARE THE SAME OR A LESSER HAZARD 
OCCUPANCY GROUP.

SCBC 1016

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS 
DOORS

FIRE DEPARTMENT APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN 150' OF THE 
BUILDING AND WHERE THEY ARE ADJACENT TO HIGH PILED COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE AREAS IN 
THE BUILDING, FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 125' O.C. MAX.

SCFPC 
TABLE 3206.2

SECTION 3206.6.1

Fire Detection System Not required per SCFPC Table 3206.2 for Type I-IV 
Commodities (SPRINKLERED)

EXTERIOR AREAS FOR 
ASSISTED RESCUE

SCBC 
SECTION 1009.7

WHERE THE EXIT DISCHARGE DOES NOT INCLUDE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM AN EXIT TO 
GRADE, AN EXTERIOR AREA OF RESCUE ASSISTANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED
1009.7.2 EXCEPTION : FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING NOT REQUIRED WHERE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED 
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

KEY BOX
SCFC 

SECTION 3206.7.8
WHERE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOORS ARE REQUIRED, A KEY BOX SHALL BE INSTALLED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.1. THE KEY BOX SHALL CONTAIN KEYS OR DEVICES TO 
ALLOW ENTRY THROUGH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOORS

OCCUPANT LOAD & EXITS

DESIGNATED AREAS OF BUILDINGS

TOTAL: 

B-1: 8

8

OCC Load 
Exits

Required/Provided

2 / 18

per 1006.3.2 and TABLE 1004.5

B-1:    2,384 SF @ 300 gross

2 / 18

WAREHOUSE AREAS 
S-1

1 per 100

1 1RATE

TOTAL REQUIRED

1 1

1 per 1,000 1 per floor

1

401 OCCUPANCY
201 M - 201 F

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS

OCCUPANCY 
CLASSIFICATION

OCCUPANCY 
COUNT

WATER CLOSETS

MALE FEMALE

LAVATORIES

MALE FEMALE

DRINKING 
FOUNTAINS

Per Table 2902.1

SERVICE 
SINKS

1 per 100

TOTAL PROVIDED

0

*NOTE: THIS SPECULATIVE OFFICE PROJECT DOES NOT ATTEMPT TO PROVIDE ALL OF THE TOILETS REQUIRED FOR THE TOTAL OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING AS 
LISTED. ONCE A TENANT HAS SIGNED A LEASE, THEIR SPACE WILL NEED TO BE REASSESSED FOR COMPLIANCE DUE TO THE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS IN THE 
WAREHOUSE AREA DEFINED BY DEMISING WALLS AS WELL AS TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM THE MOST REMOTE POINT TO THE NEAREST TOILET FACILTY. THE 
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL BE 500' PER CODE.

2 2 2 2 10

2 2 2 2 10

IIB

B

YES

B

NO

YES

N/A

B: 300' (INCREASE BASED ON SECTION 1017.2.2)

S-1: 100' 

44"

50'

39 OCCUPANTS = 7.8" OF REQUIRED WIDTH

39 OCCUPANTS = 5.9" OF REQUIRED WIDTH

1 2

A

KNOX

20 68 453

OCCUPANCY
B - OCCUPANCY

EXISTING SPECULATIVE 
WAREHOUSE

NEW SPECULATIVE OFFICE 
2,384 SF

C
om

m
on

 P
at

h:
 8

7'

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NO. PROJ. NO.

DRAWN BY:
PROJECT ARCHITECT:
PRINCIPAL IN CHARGE:

SHEET ISSUE:

A

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

AL
L 

DR
AW

IN
GS

, S
PE

CI
FI

CA
TI

ON
S 

AN
D 

CO
PI

ES
 T

HE
RE

OF
 F

UR
NI

SH
ED

 B
Y 

M
CM

ILL
AN

 P
AZ

DA
N 

SM
IT

H 
AR

CH
IT

EC
TU

RE
 A

RE
 A

ND
 S

HA
LL

 R
EM

AI
N 

TH
E 

PR
OP

ER
TY

 O
F 

M
CM

IL
LA

N 
PA

ZD
AN

 S
M

IT
H 

AR
CH

IT
EC

TU
RE

. T
HE

SE
 M

AT
ER

IA
LS

 A
RE

 T
O 

BE
 U

SE
D 

ON
LY

 W
IT

H 
RE

SP
EC

T 
TO

 T
HI

S 
PR

OJ
EC

T 
AN

D 
NO

T 
TO

 B
E 

US
ED

 W
IT

H 
AN

Y 
OT

HE
R 

PR
OJ

EC
T.

 W
IT

H 
TH

E 
EX

CE
PT

IO
N 

OF
 O

NE
 C

ON
TR

AC
T 

SE
T 

FO
R 

EA
CH

 P
AR

TY
 T

O 
TH

E 
CO

NT
RA

CT
, S

UC
H 

DO
CU

M
EN

TS
 A

RE
 T

O 
BE

 R
ET

UR
NE

D 
OR

 S
UI

TA
BL

Y 
AC

CO
UN

TE
D 

FO
R 

TO
 M

CM
ILL

AN
 P

AZ
DA

N 
SM

IT
H 

AR
CH

IT
EC

TU
RE

 U
PO

N 
CO

M
PL

ET
IO

N 
OF

 T
HE

 P
RO

JE
CT

. S
UB

M
IS

SI
ON

 O
R 

DI
ST

RI
BU

TI
ON

 T
O

M
EE

T 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 R

EG
UL

AT
OR

Y 
RE

QU
IR

EM
EN

TS
 O

R 
FO

R 
OT

HE
R 

PU
RP

OS
ES

 IN
 C

ON
NE

CT
IO

N 
W

IT
H 

TH
E 

PR
OJ

EC
T 

IS
 N

OT
 T

O 
BE

 C
ON

ST
RU

ED
 A

S 
PU

BL
IC

AT
IO

N 
IN

 D
ER

OG
AT

IO
N 

OF
 M

CM
IL

LA
N 

PA
ZD

AN
 S

M
IT

H'
S 

CO
M

M
ON

 L
AW

 C
OP

YR
IG

HT
 O

R 
OT

HE
R 

RE
SE

RV
ED

 R
IG

HT
S.

 C
OP

YR
IG

HT
 2

01
6 

M
CM

IL
LA

N 
PA

ZD
AN

 S
M

IT
H 

-
AL

L 
RI

GH
TS

 R
ES

ER
VE

D

B

C

D

SEALS

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

2/
19

/2
02

5 
5:

03
:4

9 
PM

Au
to

de
sk

 D
oc

s:
//0

23
15

1.
00

_T
rib

al
 R

oa
d 

In
du

st
ria

l/A
R

C
H

_T
rib

al
 R

oa
d 

In
du

st
ria

l_
Bl

dg
 1

 T
I _

R
23

.rv
t

LIFE SAFETY PLAN
& CODE SUMMARY

G010
023151.00

A.M.B.
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LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

CODE SUMMARY (SOUTH CAROLINA)

1/4" = 1'-0"G010

B1 OFFICE LIFE SAFTEY PLAN

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
0 02/14/2025 90% OWNER REVIEW MPS

John Pendergrass, AIA, LEED AP 02/19/2025

FE

FEC

FE
C

200 36 24036 240

RATED - 1 HOUR

RATED - 2 HOUR

DOOR EXIT OCCUPANT 
LOAD
DOOR EXIT OCCUPANT 
CAPACITY 
DOOR CLEAR EXIT 
WIDTH (IN INCHES)

EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL

BRACKET MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EXTERIOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN (ARROWS 
WHEN INDICATED)

WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN (ARROWS 
WHEN INDICATED)

FIRE RATING AND NOTES:

1.  SEE FLOOR PLAN(S) AND WALL TYPE SCHEDULE FOR 
WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES AND CONSTRUCTION

2.  FIRE CAULK AROUND ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUIT 
PASSING THROUGH WALLS.

3.  SEE MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR 
SPECIAL DETAILS WHERE DUCTWORK AND PIPING 
PASS THROUGH WALLS.

4.  REFER TO SHEET G0.03 & G1.01 FOR GENERAL FLOOR, 
ROOF, AND STRUCTURAL RATING REQUIREMENTS AND 
RELEVANT PROPOSED PROTECTION SYSTEMS.

EXIT FROM SPACE

EXIT TO EXTERIOR

CR CARD READER ACCESS CONTROL

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOOR

B : BUSINESS OCCUPANCY

S-1 : MODERATE-HAZARD STORAGE OCCUPANCY

F-1 : MODERATE-HAZARD FACTORY INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCY

HIGH PILE STORAGE

KNOX FULLY RECESSED KNOX BOX

EYE EMERGENCY EYE WASH STATION.
REFER PLUMB DWGS

FAAP FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
REFER ELEC DWGS.

FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

BASIC BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

OCCUPANCY GROUP (indicate all)   (SCBC 302)

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE  (SCBC 602)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (indicate most restrictive)    
(SCBC Table 504.3)

Does building require Incidental Use Area Separation? (SCBC 509)

Does building have Accessory Occupancy (ies)?
What percentage of story is accessory occupancy?
(SCBC 508.2)

Mixed Occupancy  (SCBC 508)

Non separated  (SCBC 508.3)

Separated  (SCBC 508.4) (SCBC 506.5)

OTHER FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, DEVICES or FEATURES 

BUILDING HEIGHT

DESIGNED ALLOWEDHEIGHT

Without any Allowable Increase 
(SCBC Table 504.3 & 504.4)

In Feet

In Stories

IIB

B

YES

FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING - ESFR TYPE

B

NO
(SPRINKLERED)

NO

YES

48' S-1: 75'

S-1: 31

EGRESS

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TABLE 1017.2
SECTION 1017.2.2 B: 300' (INCREASE BASED ON SECTION 1017.2.2)

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL S-1: 100' 

DEAD END CORRIDORS

MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH 44"

TABLE 1006.2.1

TABLE 1020.4

TABLE 1020.2

APPLICABLE CODES

SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE 2021
SOUTH CAROLINA PLUMBING CODE 2021
SOUTH CAROLINA MECHANICAL CODE 2021
SOUTH CAROLINA FUEL GAS CODE 2021
SOUTH CAROLINA FIRE CODE 2021
2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

THE 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
ICC/ ANSI A117.1 - 2017

JURISDICTION: CHEROKEE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

N/A

CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY 
WITH ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:

50'

PROJECT OVERVIEW

A NEW SPECULATIVE OFFICE FOR AN EXISTING 226,115 SF SPECULATIVE SHELL BUILDING. 
THE NEW SPEC OFFICE WILL OCCUPY 2,332 SF.

THE AREAS OF THE BUILDING ARE: 
● 226,115 SF   (POTENTIAL) HIGH-PILE COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE AREA FOR SPECULATIVE LOGISTICS AND 
              WAREHOUSING TENANTS IN-RACK STORAGE (CLASSIFIED AS S-1 OCCUPANCY)
●     2,332 SF OF OFFICE AREA (CLASSIFIED AS B OCCUPANCY)

Exit SIGNAGE Per SCBC Section 1013

Means of egress illumination Per SCBC Section 1008

Fire Extinguishers
Per SCBC Section 906.1

Coordinate final location with Fire Marshal

EGRESS WIDTH AT STAIRS
.2" PER OCCUPANT 39 OCCUPANTS = 7.8" OF REQUIRED WIDTHSCBC 1005.3.1

EGRESS WIDTH AT DOORS  .15" PER 
OCCUPANT 39 OCCUPANTS = 5.9" OF REQUIRED WIDTHSCBC 1005.3.2

EXIT THRU 
INTERVENING SPACES

1016.2 ITEM 2 EXCEPTION MEANS OF  EGRESS ARE NOT PROHIBITED THROUGH ADJOINING OR 
INTERVENING ROOMS OR SPACES IN A GROUP H, S, OR F OCCUPANCY WHERE THE 
ADJOINING OR INTERVENING ROOMS OR SPACES ARE THE SAME OR A LESSER HAZARD 
OCCUPANCY GROUP.

SCBC 1016

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS 
DOORS

FIRE DEPARTMENT APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN 150' OF THE 
BUILDING AND WHERE THEY ARE ADJACENT TO HIGH PILED COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE AREAS IN 
THE BUILDING, FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 125' O.C. MAX.

SCFPC 
TABLE 3206.2

SECTION 3206.6.1

Fire Detection System Not required per SCFPC Table 3206.2 for Type I-IV 
Commodities (SPRINKLERED)

EXTERIOR AREAS FOR 
ASSISTED RESCUE

SCBC 
SECTION 1009.7

WHERE THE EXIT DISCHARGE DOES NOT INCLUDE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM AN EXIT TO 
GRADE, AN EXTERIOR AREA OF RESCUE ASSISTANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED
1009.7.2 EXCEPTION : FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING NOT REQUIRED WHERE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED 
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

KEY BOX
SCFC 

SECTION 3206.7.8
WHERE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOORS ARE REQUIRED, A KEY BOX SHALL BE INSTALLED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.1. THE KEY BOX SHALL CONTAIN KEYS OR DEVICES TO 
ALLOW ENTRY THROUGH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOORS

OCCUPANT LOAD & EXITS

DESIGNATED AREAS OF BUILDINGS

TOTAL: 

B-1: 8

8

OCC Load 
Exits

Required/Provided

2 / 18

per 1006.3.2 and TABLE 1004.5

S-1:    2,332 SF @ 300 gross

2 / 18

WAREHOUSE AREAS 
S-1

1 per 100

1 1RATE

TOTAL REQUIRED

1 1

1 per 1,000 1 per floor

1

453 OCCUPANCY
201 M - 201 F

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS

OCCUPANCY 
CLASSIFICATION

OCCUPANCY 
COUNT

WATER CLOSETS

MALE FEMALE

LAVATORIES

MALE FEMALE

DRINKING 
FOUNTAINS

Per Table 2902.1

SERVICE 
SINKS

1 per 100

TOTAL PROVIDED

0

2 2 2 2 10

2 2 2 2 10

*NOTE: THIS SPECULATIVE OFFICE PROJECT DOES NOT ATTEMPT TO PROVIDE ALL OF THE TOILETS REQUIRED FOR THE TOTAL OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING AS 
LISTED. ONCE A TENANT HAS SIGNED A LEASE, THEIR SPACE WILL NEED TO BE REASSESSED FOR COMPLIANCE DUE TO THE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS IN THE 
WAREHOUSE AREA DEFINED BY DEMISING WALLS AS WELL AS TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM THE MOST REMOTE POINT TO THE NEAREST TOILET FACILTY. THE 
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL BE 500' PER CODE.

1 2

F

22 34 226

KNOX
OCCUPANCY

B - OCCUPANCY

Common Path: 86'

EXISTING 
SPECULATIV
E 
WAREHOUSE

NEW 
SPECULATIVE 

OFFICE 2,332 SF
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Charlotte

Columbia

Sumter

Monroe

Hickory

Concord

Gastonia

Rock Hill

Kannapolis

Spartanburg

Huntersville

Irmo

Cayce

Aiken

Newton

Shelby

Gaffney

Matthews

Newberry

Cornelius

Lexington

Mint Hill

Salisbury

Morganton

Dentsville

Lincolnton

St AndrewsSeven Oaks

Mooresville

Statesville

Indian Trail

Kings Mountain

Una

Mayo

York

Blair

Denny

Elgin

North

UnionUnion

McBee

Salem

Casar

Lugoff

Joanna

Saluda

Shiloh

Camden

Clover

Locust

Belmont

Newport

Valdese

Belmont

Newport

Kershaw

Clinton

Dalzell

Chester
Buffalo

Bethune

Dawkins

Pacolet

Wagener

Conover

Wingate

Spencer

Sawmills

Troutman

Whitmire

Eastover

Johnston

Red Bank

Lakewood

Carlisle

Lockhart

Spindale

Pageland

Rockwell

Mt Holly

Cooleemee

Pineville Stallings

Fort Mill

Westville

Wedgewood

Oak Grove

Stateburg

Deas Mill

Summerton

Chappells

Winnsboro

Edgefield

Lancaster

Jefferson

Jonesville

McConnells

Gayle Mill

Cherryvale

Prosperity

Weddington

China Grove

Cherryville

St Matthews

Great Falls

East Sumter

Glen Alpine

Forest City

St Stephens

East Gaffney

Valley Falls

Liberty Hill

Ridge Spring

Bessemer City

Granite Falls

Boiling Springs

Boiling Springs

Holtson Crossroads
Batesburg-Leesville

Lake Norman of Catawba

30 MILES

20 MILES

10 MIL
ES

CHEROKEE CO

YORK CO

485

77

85

26 40 Min | 38.8 Miles

45 Min | 35.7 Miles

30 Min | 31.6 Miles

CHARLOTTE
35 Min | 37.8 Miles

Demographics

 1,858,429
SURROUNDING  
POPULATION

Not in Labor Force

Labor Force

Employed

Unemployed

DATA # OF PEOPLE

461,085

989,255

951,086

38,169

THE LABOR FORCE PARTICIPATION RATE HAS 
INCREASED BY 2.3% FROM 2016 TO 2022

GASTON CO

40

50 Min | 52.1 Miles

THE MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY IS DOUBLE 
THAT OF THE NATIONAL AVERAGE

DISTRIBUTION IS THE TOP GROWING  
INDUSTRY BY 22.7%

FROM 2016 TO 2022, JOBS INCREASED BY 9.0% 
OUTPACING THE NATIONAL GROWTH OF 1.8%

CHEROKEE COUNTY, SC | CHARLOTTE MSA

MECKLENBURG CO

CLEVELAND CO

POPULATION (2022) 1,858,429

LABOR FORCE (JUN 2022) 989,255

JOBS (2021) 1,048,846

COST OF LIVING 97.7

GRP $160.5B

IMPORTS $102.9B

EXPORTS $134.3B

*Data excludes Mecklenburg and Cleveland County
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MATT TREBLE
+1 704 335 4430
matt.treble@cushwake.com

FERMIN DEOCA
+1 704 335 4436
fermin.deoca@cushwake.com
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74
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840

77

64

59
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40

587
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57

FLORIDA

ALABAMA

GEORGIA

MISSISSIPPI

TENNESSEE

ILLINOIS

KENTUCKY

SOUTH
CAROLINA

INDIANA

OHIO

WEST VIRGINIA

VIRGINIA

DELAWARE

NEW
JERSEY

NORTH
CAROLINA

PENNSYLVANIA

MARYLAND

New Orleans

Charlottesville

Annapolis

Baltimore
Dover

Washington DC

Philadelphia

Richmond

Indianapolis
Springfield

Atlanta

Columbus

Gainesville

Savannah

Columbia

Augusta

Macon

Greenville

Wilmington

Fayetteville

Mobile

Montgomery

Jacksonville

Clarksville

Lexington
Evansville

Knoxville

Virginia
Beach

Norfolk

Memphis

Nashville

Chattanooga
Charlotte

Asheville

DurhamGreensboro

Columbus

Cincinnati

Louisville

Tallahassee

Charleston

Harrisburg

Birmingham

Dayton

Charleston

Jackson

Raleigh

New Orleans

Charlottesville

Annapolis

Baltimore
Dover

Washington DC

Philadelphia

Richmond

Indianapolis
Springfield

Atlanta

Columbus

Gainesville

Savannah

Columbia

Augusta

Macon

Greenville

Wilmington

Fayetteville

Mobile

Montgomery

Jacksonville

Clarksville

Lexington
Evansville

Knoxville

Virginia
Beach

Norfolk

Memphis

Nashville

Chattanooga
Charlotte

Asheville

DurhamGreensboro

Columbus

Cincinnati

Louisville

Tallahassee

Charleston

Harrisburg

Birmingham

Dayton

Charleston

Jackson

Raleigh

I-85

I-77

Charlotte 
Int’l Airport

Port of 
Charleston

Port of  
Savannah

1 Mile
2 Minutes

35.7 Miles
45 Minutes

35.6 Miles
40 Minutes

218 Miles
3.5 Hours

259 Miles
3.5 Hours

2 Hours

4 Hours

6 Hours

Port of  
Wilmington

Port of  
Charleston

Port of  
Savannah

KACIE JACKSON
+1 864 370 8193
kacie.jackson@cushwake.com

ELLIOTT FAYSSOUX
+1 864 430 0349
elliott.fayssoux@cushwake.com


